

## Attention Sierra Park Residents!

With catastrophic wildfires becoming the norm, we face the very real danger of experiencing an event similar to the Car Fire which devastated the town of Paradise. <u>We can take action</u> to reduce the risk to our homes and community. By joining together, we can accomplish more than we can individually.

## A group of your neighbors are organizing and applying for our area to become a nationally recognized Firewise Community.

## Would you like to be included in this Firewise Community?

The Firewise USA Program is free. It is a grass roots effort of neighbors working together to reduce the risk of wildfire damage in our neighborhood. It only works if we join together...**we need your participation!** Find out more about the Firewise Community program at <u>www.nfpa.org</u>

## Benefits of joining a Firewise Community:

- ✓ Reduced risk to life and property from wildfire
- ✓ Get a Framework for Action
- ✓ Community building & citizen pride
- ✓ Sharing resources, helping neighbors
- ✓ Access to funding & assistance
- ✓ Discounts on fire insurance (USAA, CAL Fire Plan, State Farm, Mercury)

**Join us! Let's make a difference!** You can do as little or as much as you can/want. You are already required to do your home clearance (State code 4291), why not take credit for it? You must join to take advantage of these benefits.

Please send an email of interest to the Sierra Park Services emails system <u>message@sierraparkservices.com</u> and your email will be forwarded to John and Dawn Wohler who are currently acting as Resident Leaders of the program: